900221471 04/26/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
iCAD, Inc.		04/02/2012	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Precision Dynamics Corporation	
Street Address:	13880 Del Sur Street	
City:	San Fernando	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91340	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3680243	PRECISIONPOINT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8188994045

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Email: normana@pdcorp.com

Correspondent Name: Norman Anderson, Precision Dynamics Corp

Address Line 1: 13880 Del Sur Street

Address Line 4: San Fernando, CALIFORNIA 91340

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7251-US-001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Norman Anderson
Signature:	/Norman Anderson/
Date:	04/26/2012

Total Attachments: 2

source=iCAD - TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=iCAD - TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004765 FRAME: 0719

SCHEDULE B

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, iCAD, Inc. ("iCAD)], a Delaware corporation, owns all right, title, and interest in and to the PRECISIONPOINT trademark as used on certain goods in certain countries, including, without limitation, all registrations and/or applications and all rights at common law set forth in Exhibit A, all of which are valid and subsisting (hereinafter the "Marks").

WHEREAS, Precision Dynamics Corporation ("PDC"), a California corporation having a principal place of business at 13880 Del Sur Street, San Fernando, California 91340, is desirous of acquiring all of iCAD's Marks.

NOW THEREFORE, for the receipt of one dollar (\$1) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, iCAD, intending to be legally bound, does hereby assign, transfer, grant, sell, and set over to PDC: (a) iCAD's entire right, title, and interest in and to the Marks throughout the world, together with the goodwill of iCAD's business in connection with which the Marks are used, and (b) the full right to sue for past, present, or future infringement of the Marks, all of these rights to be held and enjoyed by PDC, its successors and assigns, as fully as the same would have been held and enjoyed by iCAD. For the consideration aforesaid, iCAD will, upon request, and at PDC's sole expense and at no expense to iCAD, execute additional lawful papers and generally do all other lawful acts reasonable and necessary to give effect to and record this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, iCAD has caused this instrument to be signed by its duly authorized representatives effective as of the 2^{-1} day of 2^{-1} , 2012.

iCAD, Inc.

Title:

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARKS

MARK	COUNTRY/ JURISDICTION	REGISTRATION #	GOODS/SERVICES
PRECISIONPOINT	U.S.	3,680,243	Prerecorded computer programs and software for analyzing and processing medical imaging data.
PRECISIONPOINT	IR – designating CTM	1,025,230	Prerecorded computer programs and software for analyzing and processing medical imaging data.
PRECISIONPOINT	US/Europe	Common law use	Magnetic resonance imaging (MRI) guided interventional devices.